

09-29-2003



RE 102561	EET
γ γ λ 2 To the Director of the U.S. F	Patent and Trademark Office: ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ohtsu Tire and Rubber Co., Ltd.	Name: SUMITOMO RUBBER INDUSTRIES, LTD.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO	Street Address: 609, Wakinohama-cho 2-chome, Chuo-ku
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Kobe-shi State: Hyogo ZIP:
Assignment Merger	Country: Japan Postal Code:
Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:
Execution Date: July 15, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).
USSN 09/509,350, USSN 10/310,937, USSN 10/449,391	Des. 306,002, Des. 306,001, Des. 305,630, Des. 309,592, Des. 309,443, Des. 307,407, Des. 309,884, Des. 313,779,
	Des. 313,209, Des. 313,211, Des. 317,584, Des. 313,210,
	Des. 346,778, Des. 341,558, Des. 340,209, Des. 388,752,
	Des. 389,793, Des. 409,954, Des. 410,419, Des. 410,601, Des. 427,953, Des. 454,534, Des. 459,695, USP 5,632,537,
	USP 6,435,686, USP 6,533,011, USP 6,536,852
Additional numbers attac	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: thirty (30)
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$1,200.00
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747	Authorized to be charged to deposit account,
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 02-2448
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: <u>02-2448</u>
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page
	if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	E THIS SPACE
5. Satisfication and organitate.	
Andrew D. Meikle, #32,868	September 22, 2003
Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover she	et, attachments, and document: ()
/2003 DBYRNE 00000022 09509350	ADM/bab

09/26

01 FC:8021

1200.00 OP

Atty. Docket No.: 0328-0117M

Page 1 of 1

((Rev. 04/30/03)

Appendix A

Patents assigned to: SUMITOMO RUBBER INDUSTRIES, LTD. 6-9, 3-chome, Wakinohama-cho, Chuo-ku Kobe, 651-0072 Japan

U.S. Patent Applications and Issued Patents

- (1) U.S. Application Serial No. 09/509350
- (2) U.S. Application Serial No. 10/310937
- U.S. Application Serial No. 10/449391 (3)
- (4) U.S. Patent No. Des. 306,002
- (5) U.S. Patent No. Des. 306,001
- (6) U.S. Patent No. Des. 305,630
- (7) U.S. Patent No. Des. 309,592
- U.S. Patent No. Des. 309,443 (8)
- (9) U.S. Patent No. Des. 307,407
- (10) U.S. Patent No. Des. 309,884
- (11) U.S. Patent No. Des. 313,779
- (12) U.S. Patent No. Des. 313,209
- (13) U.S. Patent No. Des. 313,211
- (14) U.S. Patent No. Des. 317,584
- (15) U.S. Patent No. Des. 313,210
- (16) U.S. Patent No. Des. 346,778
- (17) U.S. Patent No. Des. 341,558
- (18) U.S. Patent No. Des. 340,209
- (19) U.S. Patent No. Des. 388,752 (20) U.S. Patent No. Des. 389,793
- (21) U.S. Patent No. Des. 409,954
- (22) U.S. Patent No. Des. 410,419 (23) U.S. Patent No. Des. 410,601
- (24) U.S. Patent No. Des. 427,953
- (25) U.S. Patent No. Des. 454,534
- (26) U.S. Patent No. Des. 459,695
- (27) U.S. Patent No. 5,632,537
- (28) U.S. Patent No. 6,435,686
- (29) U.S. Patent No. 6,533,011
- (30) U.S. Patent No. 6,536,852

VERIFICATION AND DECLARATION ACCOMPANYING ENGLISH TRANSLATION

I, hereby declare that:

My name and post office address are as stated below.

I have read the attached document "The Commercial Register" and the attached English translation thereof.

I am knowledgeable in the English and Japanese languages.

I believe that the attached English translation of the attached document is a true and complete translation of the indicated relevant portion thereof.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Date July 15, 2003

Full name of the translator Michio Ogawa

Signature of the translator

Post Office Address

Ark Mori Bldg., 28F, No. 12-32, Akasaka 1-chome,

Michio Ogama

Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Certificate of All the Records Registered

Sumitomo Rubber Industries, Ltd.

6-9, Wakinohama-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo Company number 1400-01-008691

Method of public notice	Company number 1400-01		
Method of public notice The statement is executed by publication in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun issued in Tokyo. Matters necessary for obtaining information relating to the balance sheet Date of incorporation March 6, 1917 Digect 1. Manufacture and sale of various kinds of tires and tubes 2. Manufacture and sale of various kinds of rubber products for industrial household, medical and other uses 3. Manufacture and sale of various kinds of sporting goods 4. Manufacture and sale of synthetic resin products and other chemical products 5. Manufacture and sale of synthetic resin products and other chemical products 6. Design, execution, management and contracting for construction, civil engineering, pavement works, painting, landscaping, waterproofing and various other works, as well as manufacture and sale of related appliances and materials 7. Manufacture and sale of machines, appliances, equipment, materials and chemicals (including poison and powerful chemicals) for use in rubber and synthetic resin industry 9. Management and operating sports facilities and classes, and public entertainment 10. Production and sale of computer application equipment and software, and information processing 11. Construction of harbour and marine facilities, and manufacture and sale of equipment for physical fitness and medical appliances in Manufacture and sale of equipment for physical fitness and medical appliances in Manufacture and sale of components of electronic and electric machines in Manufacture and sale of components of electronic and electric machines in Manufacture and sale of components of electronic and electric machines in Manufacture and sale of components of electronic and electric machines in Manufacture and sale of components of electronic and electric machines in Manufacture and sale of components of electronic and electric machines in Manufacture and sale of components of electronic and electric machines in Manufacture and sale of various kinds of tires and tubes in Manufacture and sale of various kinds of t	Trade name	Sumitomo Rubber Industries, Ltd.	
Matters necessary for obtaining information relating to the balance sheet Date of incorporation March 6, 1917 Diject 1. Manufacture and sale of various kinds of tires and tubes 2. Manufacture and sale of various kinds of rubber products for industrial household, medical and other uses 3. Manufacture and sale of synthetic resin products and other chemical products 5. Manufacture and sale of synthetic resin products and other chemical products related thereto 6. Design, execution, management and contracting for construction, civil engineering, pavement works, painting, landscaping, waterproofing and various other works, as well as manufacture and sale of related appliances and materials 7. Manufacture and sale of machines, appliances, equipment, materials and chemicals (including poison and powerful chemicals) for use in rubber and synthetic resin industry 9. Management and operating sports facilities and classes, and public entertainment. 10. Production and sale of computer application equipment and software, and information processing 11. Construction of harbour and marine facilities, and manufacture and sale of equipment for physical fitness and medical appliances. 13. Manufacture and sale of components of electronic and electric machines. 14. Design, manufacture, processing and sale of various fine metal molds and casting and forging products 15. Warehousing, forwarding and cargo handling 16. Lease, purchase and sale, intermediation and management of real estate 17. Nonlife insurance agency business and life insurance brokerage 18. Any and all businesses related to or incidental to any of the foregoing Changed March 30, 1999, and Registered April 13, 1999 1. Manufacture and sale of various kinds of tires and tubes 2. Manufacture and sale of various kinds of tires and tubes 2. Manufacture and sale of various kinds of tires and tubes 2. Manufacture and sale of various kinds of tires and tubes 2. Manufacture and sale of various kinds of tires and tubes	Location of head office	6-9, Wakinohama-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo, Japan	
Object Date of incorporation March 6, 1917	Method of public notice		e Nihon Keizai Shimbun issued in
Pelating to the balance sheet Date of incorporation March 6, 1917 Manufacture and sale of various kinds of tires and tubes		http://www.dunlop.co.jp/menu.html	Established January 30, 2003
Object 1. Manufacture and sale of various kinds of tires and tubes 2. Manufacture and sale of various kinds of rubber products for industrial household, medical and other uses 3. Manufacture and sale of synthetic resin products and other chemical products 5. Manufacture and sale of appliances and materials for residential use and products related thereto 6. Design, execution, management and contracting for construction, civil engineering, pavement works, painting, landscaping, waterproofing and various other works, as well as manufacture and sale of related appliances and materials 7. Manufacture and sale of automobile parts and related products 8. Manufacture and sale of machines, appliances, equipment, materials and chemicals (including poison and powerful chemicals) for use in rubber and synthetic resin industry 9. Management and operating sports facilities and classes, and public entertainment 10. Production and sale of computer application equipment and software, and information processing 11. Construction of harbour and marine facilities, and manufacture and sale of equipment for physical fitness and medical appliances 13. Manufacture and sale of equipment for physical fitness and medical appliances 14. Design, manufacture, processing and sale of various fine metal molds and casting and forging products 15. Warehousing, forwarding and cargo handling 16. Lease, purchase and sale, intermediation and management of real estate 17. Nonlife insurance agency business and life insurance brokerage 18. Any and all businesses related to or incidental to any of the foregoing Changed March 30, 1999, and Registered April 13, 1999 1. Manufacture and sale of various kinds of trubber products for industrial, 20. Manufacture and sale of various kinds of tres and tubes 2. Manufacture and sale of various kinds of tres and tubes 2.	relating to the balance		Registered February 3, 2003
2. Manufacture and sale of various kinds of rubber products for industrial household, medical and other uses 3. Manufacture and sale of various kinds of sporting goods 4. Manufacture and sale of synthetic resin products and other chemical products 5. Manufacture and sale of appliances and materials for residential use and products related thereto 6. Design, execution, management and contracting for construction, civi engineering, pavement works, painting, landscaping, waterproofing and various other works, as well as manufacture and sale of related appliances and materials 7. Manufacture and sale of automobile parts and related products 8. Manufacture and sale of machines, appliances, equipment, materials and chemicals (including poison and powerful chemicals) for use in rubber and synthetic resin industry 9. Management and operating sports facilities and classes, and public entertainment 10. Production and sale of computer application equipment and software, and information processing 11. Construction of harbour and marine facilities, and manufacture and sale of equipment and materials for construction of such facilities 12. Manufacture and sale of equipment for physical fitness and medical appliances 13. Manufacture and sale of components of electronic and electric machines 14. Design, manufacture, processing and sale of various fine metal molds and casting and forging products 15. Warehousing, forwarding and cargo handling 16. Lease, purchase and sale, intermediation and management of real estate 17. Nonlife insurance agency business and life insurance brokerage 18. Any and all businesses related to or incidental to any of the foregoing Changed March 30, 1999, and Registered April 13, 1999 1. Manufacture and sale of various kinds of frubber products for industrial,	Date of incorporation	March 6, 1917	
household, medical, nursing care and other uses 3. Manufacture and sale of various kinds of sporting goods 4. Manufacture and sale of synthetic resin products and other chemical products 5. Manufacture and sale of appliances and materials for residential use and products related thereto 6. Design, execution, management and contracting for construction, civil engineering, pavement works, painting, landscaping, waterproofing and	Object	2. Manufacture and sale of various kinds of household, medical and other uses 3. Manufacture and sale of various kinds of sp. 4. Manufacture and sale of appliances and products related thereto 6. Design, execution, management and coengineering, pavement works, painting, various other works, as well as manufacture materials 7. Manufacture and sale of automobile parts and Manufacture and sale of machines, applichemicals (including poison and powerful synthetic resin industry 9. Management and operating sports fact entertainment 10. Production and sale of computer applicate information processing 11. Construction of harbour and marine facilitie equipment and materials for construction of 12. Manufacture and sale of equipment for phys 13. Manufacture and sale of components of elect asting and forging products 15. Warehousing, forwarding and cargo handling 16. Lease, purchase and sale, intermediation and 17. Nonlife insurance agency business and life in 18. Any and all businesses related to or incident Changed March 30, 19. 1. Manufacture and sale of various kinds of tire 2. Manufacture and sale of various kinds of tire 3. Manufacture and sale of various kinds of tire 4. Manufacture and sale of various kinds of tire 5. Manufacture and sale of various kinds of tire 6. Manufacture and sale of various kinds of spot 6. Manufacture and sale of various kinds of spot 6. Manufacture and sale of appliances and products related thereto 6. Design, execution, management and content of the content o	orting goods ducts and other chemical products materials for residential use and entracting for construction, civil landscaping, waterproofing and eand sale of related appliances and entracting for use in rubber and chemicals) for use in rubber and elities and classes, and public cion equipment and software, and eties, and manufacture and sale of such facilities ical fitness and medical appliances tronic and electric machines of various fine metal molds and get management of real estate ensurance brokerage al to any of the foregoing 1999, and Registered April 13, 1999 es and tubes of rubber products for industrial, uses orting goods lucts and other chemical products materials for residential use and entracting for construction, civil

File number ni266958

^{*}Deleted matters are underlined.

Company number 1400-01-008691

	 various other works, as well as manufacture and sale of related appliances and materials 7. Manufacture and sale of automobile parts and related products 8. Manufacture and sale of machines, appliances, equipment, materials and chemicals (including poison and powerful chemicals) for use in the rubber and synthetic resin industry 9. Production and sale of computer application equipment and software, and information processing 10. Construction of harbour and marine facilities, and manufacture and sale of equipment and materials for construction of such facilities 11. Manufacture and sale of equipment for physical fitness, medical and nursing care appliances 12. Manufacture and sale of components of electronic and electric machines 13. Design, manufacture, processing and sale of various fine metal molds and casting and forging products 14. Manufacture and sale of beds, bedding and other accessories 15. Purchase and sale of information on manufacturing technology and the like concerning any of the foregoing, and technology assistance 	
	 16. Management and operation of sports entertainment 17. Warehousing and forwarding and cargo ha 18. Lease, purchase and sale, intermediation a 	facilities and classes, and public andling
	19. Nonlife insurance agency business and life20. Business concerning the disposal of indust	e insurance brokerage trial waste
	21. Any and all businesses related to or incide	ntal to any of the foregoing
		2002, and Registered April 10, 2002
Value of each share of stock	¥50	
Number of shares of one unit	1,000 shares	
Total number of shares authorized to be issued	800 million shares	
Total number of shares	Total number of issued shares	
issued giving type of stock and number of shares of each type	218,288,751 shares	
shares of each type	Total number of issued shares	Changed July 27, 2000
	242,543,057 shares	Registered August 2, 2000
Amount of capital	¥27,355,850,956	
	¥33,904,513,576	Changed July 27, 2000
		Registered August 2, 2000
Name, address and place of business of the Transfer Agent	Sumitomo Trust & Banking Co., Ltd. 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka Securities Agency Business Department, Sumi 5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka	tomo Trust & Banking Co., Ltd.

File number ni266958

^{*}Deleted matters are underlined.

6-9, Wakinohama-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo Company number 1400-01-008691

Company number 1400	-01-008691	
Matters relating to officers	Director Tasuku Yokoi	Reappointed March 27, 1998
	Director Tasuku Yokoi	Reappointed March 30, 2000
		Registered April 11, 2000
		Resigned March 29, 2001
		Registered April 9, 2001
	Director Naoto Saito	Reappointed March 27, 1998
	Director Naoto Saito	Reappointed March 30, 2000
		Registered April 11, 2000
	Director Naoto Saito	Reappointed March 28, 2002
		Registered April 10, 2002
	<u>Director</u> <u>Yukio Nakayama</u>	Reappointed March 27, 1998
	Director Yukio Nakayama	Reappointed March 30, 2000
		Registered April 11, 2000
		Retired March 28, 2002
		Registered April 10, 2002
	Director Terumasa Doi	Reappointed March 27, 1998
		Retired March 30, 2000
		Registered April 11, 2000

<u>Director</u> <u>N</u>	litsuaki Asai	Reappointed March 27, 1998
<u>Director</u> <u>N</u>	<u> Iitsuaki Asai</u>	Reappointed March 30, 2000
		Registered April 11, 2000
Director N	fitsuaki Asai	Reappointed March 28, 2002
		Registered April 10, 2002
<u>Director</u> <u>T</u>	akashi Uchibayashi	Reappointed March 27, 1998
<u>Director</u> T	akashi Uchibayashi	Reappointed March 30, 2000
		Registered April 11, 2000
		Retired March 28, 2002
		Registered April 10, 2002
Director K	oichiro Tamura	Reappointed March 27, 1998
<u>Director</u> <u>K</u>	oichiro Tamura	Reappointed March 30, 2000
		Registered April 11, 2000
		Resigned March 29, 2001
		Registered April 9, 2001
<u>Director</u> K	oichi Iwata	Reappointed March 27, 1998
Director K	oichi Iwata	Reappointed March 30, 2000
		Registered April 11, 2000
		Retired March 28, 2002
		Registered April 10, 2002

File number ni266958

^{*}Deleted matters are underlined.

Director	Shigeki Okada	Reappointed March 27, 1998
Director	Shigeki Okada	Reappointed March 30, 2000
		Registered April 11, 2000
		Resigned March 29, 2001
		Registered April 9, 2001
Director	Akihiko Nakamura	Reappointed March 27, 1998
Director	Akihiko Nakamura	Reappointed March 30, 2000
		Registered April 11, 2000
Director	Akihiko Nakamura	Reappointed March 28, 2002
		Registered April 10, 2002
Director	Hiroo Jikihara	Reappointed March 27, 1998
<u>Director</u>	<u>Hiroo Jikihara</u>	Reappointed March 30, 2000
		Registered April 11, 2000
		Resigned March 29, 2001
		Registered April 9, 2001
<u>Director</u>	Hideaki Tanaka	Reappointed March 27, 1998
Director	Hideaki Tanaka	Reappointed March 30, 2000
		Registered April 11, 2000
		Resigned March 29, 2001
		Registered April 9, 2001

File number ni266958

^{*}Deleted matters are underlined.

Director	Koji Soeda	Reappointed March 27, 1998
Director	Koji Soeda	Reappointed March 30, 2000
		Registered April 11, 2000
Director	Koji Soeda	Reappointed March 28, 2002
		Registered April 10, 2002
Director	Hisao Takahashi	Reappointed March 27, 1998
Director	<u>Hisao Takahashi</u>	Reappointed March 30, 2000
		Registered April 11, 2000
Director	Hisao Takahashi	Reappointed March 28, 2002
		Registered April 10, 2002
Director	Toshiyuki Noguchi	Reappointed March 27, 1998
Director	Toshiyuki Noguchi	Reappointed March 30, 2000
		Registered April 11, 2000
Director	Toshiyuki Noguchi	Reappointed March 28, 2002
		Registered April 10, 2002
<u>Director</u>	Tsunetoshi Yamaura	Appointed March 27, 1998
Director	Tsunetoshi Yamaura	Reappointed March 30, 2000
		Registered April 11, 2000
Director	Tsunetoshi Yamaura	Reappointed March 28, 2002
		Registered April 10, 2002
		Resigned March 28, 2003
		Registered April 9, 2003

File number ni266958

^{*}Deleted matters are underlined.

Director	<u>Hiroshi Okuno</u>	Appointed March 27, 1998
Director	<u>Hiroshi Okuno</u>	Reappointed March 30, 2000
		Registered April 11, 2000
Director	<u>Hiroshi Okuno</u>	Reappointed March 28, 2002
		Registered April 10, 2002
		Resigned March 28, 2003
		Registered April 9, 2003
Director	Ryochi Sawada	Appointed March 27, 1998
Director	Ryochi Sawada	Reappointed March 30, 2000
		Registered April 11, 2000
Director	Ryochi Sawada	Reappointed March 28, 2002
		Registered April 10, 2002
Director	Masayoshi Takaba	Appointed March 27, 1998
		Retired March 30, 2000
		Registered April 11, 2000
Director	Yasuyuki Sasaki	Appointed March 27, 1998
Director	Yasuyuki Sasaki	Reappointed March 30, 2000
		Registered April 11, 2000
Director	Yasuyuki Sasaki	Reappointed March 28, 2002
		Registered April 10, 2002

File number ni266958

^{*}Deleted matters are underlined.

<u>Director</u> <u>Mikio Takatsu</u>	Appointed March 30, 2000
	Registered April 11, 2000
<u>Director</u> <u>Mikio Takatsu</u>	Reappointed March 28, 2002
	Registered April 10, 2002
	Resigned March 28, 2003
	Registered April 9, 2003
<u>Director</u> <u>Yoshinori Yamada</u>	Appointed March 30, 2000
	Registered April 11, 2000
<u>Director</u> <u>Yoshinori Yamada</u>	Reappointed March 28, 2002
	Registered April 10, 2002
	Resigned March 28, 2003
	Registered April 9, 2003
<u>Director</u> <u>Hiroyuki Bamba</u>	Appointed March 30, 2000
	Registered April 11, 2000
<u>Director</u> <u>Hiroyuki Bamba</u>	Reappointed March 28, 2002
	Registered April 10, 2002
	Resigned March 28, 2003
	Registered April 9, 2003
<u>Director</u> <u>Takaki Nakano</u>	Appointed March 30, 2000
	Registered April 11, 2000
<u>Director</u> <u>Takaki Nakano</u>	Reappointed March 28, 2002
	Registered April 10, 2002
	Resigned March 28, 2003
	Registered April 9, 2003

File number ni266958

^{*}Deleted matters are underlined.

<u>Director</u> <u>Norio Okaya</u>	Appointed March 29, 2001
	Registered April 9, 2001
Director Norio Okaya	Reappointed March 28, 2002
	Registered April 10, 2002
Director Samir G. Gib	Appointed March 29, 2001
	Registered April 9, 2001
Director Samir G Gib	Reappointed March 28, 2002
	Registered April 10, 2002
<u>Director</u> <u>Masatoshi Ts</u>	Appointed March 29, 2001
	Registered April 9, 2001
<u>Director</u> <u>Masatoshi Ts</u>	Reappointed March 28, 2002
	Registered April 10, 2002
	Resigned March 28, 2003
	Registered April 9, 2003
<u>Director</u> <u>Takayuki Sai</u>	Men Appointed March 29, 2001
	Registered April 9, 2001
<u>Director</u> <u>Takayuki Sair</u>	Reappointed March 28, 2002
	Registered April 10, 2002
	Resigned March 28, 2003
	Registered April 9, 2003
<u>Director</u> <u>Susumu Shio</u>	Appointed March 29, 2001
	Registered April 9, 2001
<u>Director</u> <u>Susumu Shio</u>	Reappointed March 28, 2002
	Registered April 10, 2002
	Resigned March 28, 2003
	Registered April 9, 2003

File number ni266958

^{*}Deleted matters are underlined.

Directo	or Mino Tetsuji	Appointed March 28, 2003
		Registered April 9, 2003
Directo	or Ueda Kazuo	Appointed July 1, 2003 After the merger
		Registered July 1, 2003
Hyogo	zumidai, 4-chome, Kita-ku, Kobe-shi, entative director Naoto Saito	Reappointed March 27, 1998
7-14, Iz Hyogo	zumidai, 4-chome, Kita-ku, Kobe-shi,	}
	entative director Naoto Saito	Modified April 13, 1999
Hyogo		Reappointed March 30, 2000
Represi	entative director Naoto Saito	Registered April 11, 2000
		Resigned March 29, 2001
		Registered April 9, 2001
Kobe-s Represe	Karatodai, 4-chome, Kita-ku shi, Hyogo entative Director Nakayama	Appointed March 27, 1998
Kobe-s	Karatodai, 4-chome, Kita-ku hi, Hyogo	Reappointed March 30, 2000
	entative <u>Director</u> Nakayama	Registered April 11, 2000
		Resigned March 28, 2002
		Registered April 10, 2002
<u>Osaka</u>	uruedai, 3-chome, Suita-shi	Appointed March 30, 1999
Represe	entative Director Mitsuaki Asai	Registered April 13, 1999
<u>Osaka</u>	uruedai, 3-chome, Suita-shi	Reappointed March 30, 2000
Represe	entative Director Mitsuaki Asai	Registered April 11, 2000
Osaka	uruedai, 3-chome, Suita-shi	Reappointed March 28, 2002
Represe	entative Director Mitsuaki Asai	Registered April 10, 2002

File number ni266958

^{*}Deleted matters are underlined.

23-4, Shinhinoodai, 4-chome, Sakai-shi Osaka Representative Director Takashi Uchibayashi 23-4, Shinhinoodai, 4-chome, Sakai-shi Osaka Representative Director Takashi Uchibayashi	Appointed March 30, 1999 Registered April 13, 1999 Reappointed March 30, 2000 Registered April 11, 2000 Retired March 28, 2002 Registered April 10, 2002
5-18, Akibadai, 3-chome, Nishi-ku Kobe-shi Hyogo Representative Director Toshiyuki Noguchi	Appointed March 28, 2002 Registered April 10, 2002
1-5-1202, Wakinohamakaigandori, 4-chome, Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi Hyogo Representative Director Ryochi Sawada	Appointed March 28, 2002 Registered April 10, 2002
16-60, Minoo, 4-chome, Minoo-shi Osaka Representative Director Tetsuji Mino	Appointed March 28, 2003 Registered April 9, 2003
Auditor Sumao Tokumasu	Reappointed March 28, 1997
Auditor Sumao Tokumasu	Reappointed March 30, 2000
Auditor Sumao Tokumasu	Registered April 11, 2000 Reappointed March 28, 2003 Registered April 9, 2003
Auditor Atsushi Nakagawa	Appointed March 28, 1997
	Retired March 30, 2000
	Registered April 11, 2000

File number ni266958

^{*}Deleted matters are underlined.

	Auditor Yoji Morii	
		Appointed March 27, 1998
	Auditor Yoji Morii	Reappointed March 29, 2001
		Registered April 9, 2001
		Resigned March 28, 2002
		Registered April 10, 2002
	Auditor Hiroe Ikeda	Appointed March 27, 1998
		Retired March 29, 2001
		Registered April 9, 2001
	Auditor Toshimasa Kinoshita	Appointed March 30, 1999
		Registered April 13 1999
		Resigned March 30, 2000
		Registered April 11, 2000
	Auditor Masayoshi Takaba	Appointed March 30, 2000
		Registered April 11, 2000
		Resigned December 31, 2000
		Registered January 10, 2001
	Auditor Shigeki Okada	Appointed March 29, 2001
		Registered April 9, 2001
	Auditor Kimio Toma	Appointed March 29, 2001
		Registered April 9, 2001
	Auditor Hiroo Jikihara	Appointed March 28 2002
		Registered April 10, 2002
Convertible corporate bonds	Registered unsecured convertible of Total amount of convertible of 13,073,070,934 yen	e corporate bonds orporate bonds

File number ni266958

^{*}Deleted matters are underlined.

	C 1:4:		
	Conditions of conversion		
		e Company par-value ordinary share issued as a result	
		se corporate bonds (hereinafter referred to as "the	
		hall be 539 yen. However, fractions of one yen	
	occurring on conversion shall be discarded and there shall be no adjustment		
	for cash.		
		shall be adjusted in accordance with the following	
		where after the issue of these corporate bonds the	
		he number of Company ordinary shares before the	
	conversion right is exe	rcised.	
	Adjusted Conversion conversion = value before	No. of shares issued at this CB issue	
	value adjustment	No. of shares issued No. of shares the No. of shares to	
	- acjasman	on the day directly Company is be issued taking	
		before conversion obliged to issue a day before the	
		(Including number of hidden shares) under contract conversion as the record date	
		or made: States, prior to conversion discrete date	
		sion value shall not be less than the par value of	
	Company par-value or		
		sued as a result of conversion:	
		dinary shares (current par value of one share: 50 yen)	
	Period request for conver		
	From July 16, 2000 to		
	Amount of each converti	ble corporate bond:	
	13,073, 070,934 yen		
	Amount paid for each con	nvertible corporate bond:	
	Total amount		
	These corporate bonds sh	all be bonds that can be converted into shares.	
		Registered March 11, 1999	
	All converted July 27, 2002		
Corporate split	Inter 1 2002 Calif into CDI	Registered August 2 2000	
Corporate split	Kobe-shi	Sports, Limited, 3-6-9, Wakinohama-cho, Chuo-Ku,	
	ZOOE-SIII	Registered July 1, 2003	
	July 1 2003Split into SDI	Hybrid, Limited, 3-6-9 Wakinohama-Cho, Chuo-Ku,	
	Kobe-shi	rryond, Limited, 3-0-9 wakinonama-Cho, Chuo-Ku,	
	1X00C-SIII	Registered July 1, 2003	
Takeover	Merged with Dunlop Japan	Limited, 3-6-9 Wakinohama-cho, Kobe-shi, Hyogo	
	wakiionama-ciio, kooc-sii, Hyogo		
Registered July Merged with The Ohtsu Tire & Rubber Co., Ltd., 9-1 Kawahara-cho, Izum		Registered July 1, 2003	
		e & Rubber Co., Ltd., 9-1 Kawahara-cho. Izumi-Ohtsu	
	Osaka	onesa,	
		Registered July 1, 2003	
Clause on registration	In accordance with the prov	vision of Paragraph 3 of the Supplementary Provisions	
record	of 1989 Ordinance No. 15 of the Ministry of Justice		
		Transferred May 14, 1998	
This is to partify that the	hove are all the matters that are		

This is to certify that the above are all the matters that are recorded on the register that are not closed.

July 7, 2003

Kobe Regional Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar

Ryohei Onishi

File number ni266958

*Deleted matters are underlined.

13/13

履歷事項全部証明書

神戸市中央区脇浜町三丁目6番9号 住友ゴム工業株式会社

会社法人等番号 1400-01-008691

	<u></u>		
商号	住友ゴム工業株式会社		
本 店	神戸市中央区脇浜町三丁目6番9号		
公告をする方法	当会社の公告は日本経済新聞に掲載する		
貸借対照表に係る 情報の提供を受け るために必要な事	http://www.dunlop.co. jp/menu.html	平成15年	1月30日設定
項		平成15年	2月 3日登記
会社成立の年月日	大正6年3月6日		
目的	1. 各種タイヤ・チューブの製造および販売 2. 工業用・家庭用・医療用その他各種ゴム製品 3. 各種スポーツ用品の製造および販売 4. 合成樹脂製品その他化学製品の製造および販売 5. 住宅用の機器、資材その他関連用品の製造および関連ならびに関連機器、資材の製造および関連という。自動車の部品その他関連用品の製造および販売 8. ゴム・合成樹脂工業用の機械、器具、装置、物を含む。)の製造および販売 9. スポーツの施設および数室の経営ならびに関連 1. 港湾施設、海洋施設の建設ならびに同施設 よび販売 10. コンピューター応用装置およびソフトウェブ情報処理 11. 港湾施設、海洋施設の建設ならびに同施設 よび販売 12. フィットネス・トレーニング用器具および販売 13. 電子・電気機器の部品の製造および販売 14. 各種精密金型および鋳鍛造品の設計、製造、15. 倉庫業および貨物運送取扱業 16. 不動産の賃貸借、売買、仲介、および管理 17. 損害保険代理業および生命保険募集に関する 18. 前各号に付帯する事業ならびにこれに関連す 平成 1 1 年 3 月 3 0 日変更 1. 各種タイヤ・チューブの製造および販売 2 工業用・家庭用・医療用・介護用その他各種および販売 3 各種スポーツ用品の製造および販売 3 各種スポーツ用品の製造および販売 6 建築・土木・舗装・塗装・造園・防水その他 2 建築・土木・舗装・塗装・造園・防水その他 2 建築・土木・舗装・塗装・造園・防水その他 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	反応となる。 はなるような をある。 はなるような をある。 はなるような をある。 はなるような をある。 はなるない をある。 はなるない をある。 はなるない をある。 はなるない をある。 はなるない をある。 はなるない をある。 はなるない をある。 はなるない をある。 はなるない をある。 はなるない でする。 です。	計、施工、監 品(毒物、劇 販売ならびに 資材の製造お まよび販売 活。 4月13日登記

整理番号 二266958 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/13

	販売 7. 自動車の部品その他関連用品の製造および販売 8. ゴム・合成樹脂工業用の機械、器具、装置、材料および薬品(毒物、劇物を含む。)の製造および販売 9. コンピューター応用装置およびソフトウェアの製作および販売ならびに情報処理 10. 港湾施設、海洋施設の建設ならびに同施設建設用の機器、資材の製造および販売 11. フィットネス・トレーニング用器具および医療用具・介護用具の製造および販売 12. 電子・電気機器の部品の製造および販売 13. 各種精密金型および鋳鍛造品の設計、製造、加工および販売 14. ベッド、寝具およびその他付属品の製造および販売 15. 前各号に関する製造技術情報などの売買および技術指導 16. スポーツの施設および教室の経営ならびに興行 17. 倉庫業および貨物運送取扱業 18. 不動産の賃貸借、売買、仲介および管理 19. 損害保険代理業および生命保険募集に関する業務 20. 産業廃棄物処理に関する事業 21. 前各号に付帯する事業ならびにこれに関連する一切の事業 平成14年 3月28日変更 平成14年 4月10日登記		
 額面株式 1 株の金 額	金50円		
一単元の株式の数	1000株		
発行する株式の総 数	8億株		
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 <u>2億1828万8751株</u>		
	発行済株式の総数 平成12年 7月27日変更 2億4254万3057株		
資本の額	金273億5585万956円		
	金339億451万3576円 平成12年 7月27日変更 		
名義書換代理人の 氏名及び住所並び に営業所	大阪市中央区北浜四丁目5番33号 住友信託銀行株式会社 大阪市中央区北浜四丁目5番33号 住友信託銀行株式会社証券代行部		

整理番号 - 266958 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 2/13

	役員に関する事項	取締役	横 井 雍	平成10年 3月27日重任
		取締役	横 井 雍	平成12年 3月30日重任
				平成12年 4月11日登記
				平成13年 3月29日辞任
				平成13年 4月 9日登記
		取締役	西藤直人	平成10年 3月27日重任
		取締役	西藤直人	平成12年 3月30日重任
				平成12年 4月11日登記
		取締役	西藤直人	平成14年 3月28日重任
-	•			平成14年 4月10日登記
, ,	•	取締役	中 山 幸 男	平成10年 3月27日重任
		<u>取締役</u>	中 山 幸 男	平成12年 3月30日重任
				平成12年 4月11日登記
				平成14年 3月28日退任
				平成14年 4月10日登記
		取締役	土 井 昭 政	平成10年 3月27日重任
				平成12年 3月30日退任
				平成12年 4月11日登記

	·		
	取締役	浅 井 光 昭	平成10年 3月27日重任
	取締役	浅 井 光 昭	平成12年 3月30日重任
			平成12年 4月11日登記
	取締役	浅 井 光 昭	平成14年 3月28日重任
			平成14年 4月10日登記
	取締役	内 林 嵩	平成10年 3月27日重任
	取締役	<u>内 林 嵩</u>	平成12年 3月30日重任
			平成12年 4月11日登記
			平成14年 3月28日退任
			平成 14年 4月10日登記
 	取締役	田村耕一郎	平成10年 3月27日重任
	取締役	田村耕一郎	平成12年 3月30日重任
			平成12年 4月11日登記
			平成13年 3月29日辞任
			平成13年 4月 9日登記
	取締役	<u>岩田幸一</u>	平成10年 3月27日重任
	取締役	<u>岩田幸一</u>	平成12年 3月30日重任
			平成12年 4月11日登記
			平成14年 3月28日退任
			平成14年 4月10日登記

整理番号 ニ266958 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

	取締役	<u>岡田茂樹</u>	平成10年 3月27日重任
	取締役	岡田茂樹	平成12年 3月30日重任
			平成12年 4月11日登記
			平成13年 3月29日辞任
			平成13年 4月 9日登記
	取締役	中村明比古	平成10年 3月27日重任
	取締役	中村明比古	平成12年 3月30日 重任
			平成12年 4月11日登記
	取締役	中村明比古	平成14年 3月28日重任
•			平成14年 4月10日登記
•	取締役	直原紘雄	平成10年 3月27日重任
	取締役	直原紘雄	平成12年 3月30日重任
			平成12年 4月11日登記
			平成13年 3月29日辞任
			平成13年 4月 9日登記
	取締役	田中英明	平成10年 3月27日重任
į	取締役	田中英明	平成12年 3月30日重任
			平成12年 4月11日登記
			平成13年 3月29日辞任
			平成13年 4月 9日登記

整理番号 ニ266958 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 5/13

	取締役	副田耕司	平成10年 3月27日重任
	取締役	副田耕司	平成12年 3月30日重任
			平成12年 4月11日登記
	取締役	副田耕司	平成14年 3月28日重任
			平成14年 4月10日登記
	取締役	髙橋久雄	平成10年 3月27日重任
	取締役	高橋久雄	平成12年 3月30日重任
			 平成12年 4月11日登記
	取締役	髙 橋 久 雄	平成14年 3月28日重任
_			平成14年 4月10日登記
	取締役	野口紀之	平成10年 3月27日重任
	取締役	野口紀之	平成12年 3月30日重任
			平成12年 4月11日登記
	取締役	野口紀之	平成14年 3月28日重任
			平成14年 4月10日登記
	取締役	山 浦 恒 稔	平成10年 3月27日就任
	取締役	山 浦 恒 稔	平成12年 3月30日重任
			平成12年 4月11日登記
	取締役	山浦恒稔	平成14年 3月28日重任
			平成14年 4月10日登記
			平成15年 3月28日辞任
			平成15年 4月 9日登記
数理受尽 ~りゅう			

整理番号 ニ266958 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

6/13

		T	
取締役	<u>奥野宏</u>	平成10年	3月27日就任
取締役	奥 野 宏	平成12年	3月30日重任
		平成12年	4月11日登記
取締役	奥 野 宏	平成14年	3月28日重任
		平成14年	4月10日登記
		平成15年	3月28日辞任
		平成15年	4月 9日登記
取締役	澤田良知	平成10年	3月27日就任
取締役	澤田良知	平成12年	3月30日重任
		平成12年	4月11日登記
取締役	澤 田 良 知	平成14年	3月28日重任
	•	平成14年	4月10日登記
取締役	鷹 羽 正 好	平成10年	3月27日就任
		平成12年	3月30日退任
		平成12年	4月11日登記
取締役	佐々木保行	平成10年	3月27日就任
取締役	佐々木保行	平成12年	3月30日重任
		 平成12年	 4月11日登記
取締役	佐々木保行	平成14年	3月28日重任
	·	 平成14年	4月10日登記

整理番号 ニ266958 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 7/13

· · · · ·			
	取締役	髙 津 幹 雄	平成12年 3月30日就任
			平成12年 4月11日登記
	取締役	髙 津 幹 雄	平成14年 3月28日重任
			平成14年 4月10日登記
			平成15年 3月28日辞任
			平成 1 5 年 4 月 9 日登記
	取締役	山 田 佳 則	平成12年 3月30日就任
			平成12年 4月11日登記
	取締役	山田佳則	平成14年 3月28日重任
			平成14年 4月10日登記
			平成15年 3月28日辞任
			平成15年 4月 9日登記
•	取締役	馬場宏之	平成12年 3月30日就任
•			平成12年 4月11日登記
	取締役	馬場宏之	平成14年 3月28日重任
			平成14年 4月10日登記
			平成15年 3月28日辞任
	1		平成15年 4月 9日登記
	取締役	中野孝紀	平成12年 3月30日就任
			平成12年 4月11日登記
	取締役	中野孝紀	平成14年 3月28日重任
			平成14年 4月10日登記
			平成15年 3月28日辞任
			平成15年 4月 9日登記

整理番号 ニ266958 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 8/13

	取締役	岡山紀男	平成13年	3月29日就任
			平成13年	4月 9日登記
	取締役	岡 山 紀 男	平成14年	3月28日重任
			平成14年	4月10日登記
	取締役	サミール・ジー・ジバラ	平成13年	3月29日就任
			平成13年	 4月 9日登記
	取締役	サミール・ジー・ジバラ	平成14年	3月28日重任
			平成14年	4月10日登記
	取締役	土 昌 利	平成13年	3月29日就任
			平成13年	4月 9日登記
	取締役	土 昌 利	平成14年	3月28日重任
-			平成14年	4月10日登記
			平成15年	3月28日辞任
			平成15年	4月 9日登記
	取締役	西面孝之	平成13年	3月29日就任
			平成13年	4月 9日登記
	取締役	西面孝之	平成14年	3月28日重任
			平成14年	4月10日登記
			平成15年	3月28日辞任
			平成15年	4月 9日登記
	取締役	塩 谷 進	平成13年	3月29日就任
			平成13年	4月 9日登記
	取締役	塩 谷 進	平成14年	3月28日重任
			平成14年	4月10日登記
			平成15年	3月28日辞任
			平成15年	4月 9日登記
	0.50			

整理番号 - 266958 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 9/13

	取締役 三野哲治	平成15年 3月28日就任
		平成15年 4月 9日登記
	取締役 上田一男	平成15年 7月 1日合併 により就任
		平成15年 7月 1日登記
	神戸市北区泉台四丁目7番14号 代表取締役 西藤直人	平成10年 3月27日重任
	神戸市北区泉台四丁目7番地の14	
	大表取締役 西藤 直 人 大	平成11年 4月13日更正
	神戸市北区泉台四丁目7番地の14 代表取締役 西藤 直 人	平成12年 3月30日重任
		平成12年 4月11日登記
[平成13年 3月29日辞任
		平成13年 4月 9日登記
	神戸市北区唐櫃台四丁目 2 2 番 2 0 号 代表取締役 中山幸男	平成 1 0年 3月 2 7 日 就任
	神戸市北区唐櫃台四丁目22番20号 代表取締役 中山幸男	平成12年 3月30日重任
		平成12年 4月11日登記
		平成14年 3月28日退任
		平成14年 4月10日登記
	大阪府吹田市古江台三丁目 18番4号 代表取締役 浅 井 光 昭	平成11年 3月30日就任
	1 VAX VAPILE 12 71 71 HG	平成11年 4月13日登記
	大阪府吹田市古江台三丁目 18番 4号 代表取締役 浅 井 光 昭	平成12年 3月30日重任
	1 VO WITH 12 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	平成12年 4月11日登記
	大阪府吹田市古江台三丁目 18番4号 代表取締役 浅 井 光 昭	平成14年 3月28日重任
	71 71 PH	平成14年 4月10日登記

整理番号 - 266958 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 10/13

		
	大阪府堺市新檜尾台四丁23番4号 代表取締役 内 林 嵩	平成11年 3月30日就任
		平成11年 4月13日登記
	大阪府堺市新檜尾台四丁23番4号 代表取締役 内 林 高	平成12年 3月30日重任
		平成12年 4月11日登記
		平成14年 3月28日退任
		平成14年 4月10日登記
	神戸市西区秋集台三丁目5番地の18 代表取締役 野 口 紀 之	平成14年 3月28日就任
		平成14年 4月10日登記
	神戸市中央区脇浜海岸通四丁目1番5-120	平成14年 3月28日就任
	2号 代表取締役	平成14年 4月10日登記
	大阪府箕面市箕面四丁目16番60号	平成15年 3月28日就任
	代表取締役 三野哲治	平成 1 5年 4月 9日登記
	監査役 徳 増 須 磨 夫	平成 9年 3月28日重任
	監査役 徳 増 須 磨 夫	平成12年 3月30日重任
		平成12年 4月11日登記
	監査役 徳 増 須 磨 夫	平成15年 3月28日重任
		平成 1 5 年 4 月 9 日登記
	監査役 中 川 敦	平成 9年 3月28日就任
		平成12年 3月30日退任
		平成12年 4月11日登記
		<u> </u>

			
	監査役	森 井 洋 司	平成10年 3月27日就任
	監査役	森井洋司	平成13年 3月29日重任
			平成13年 4月 9日登記
			平成14年 3月28日辞任
			平成14年 4月10日登記
	監査役	池田博榮	平成10年 3月27日就任
			平成13年 3月29日退任
			平成13年 4月 9日登記
	監査役	木 下 敏 磨 佐	平成11年 3月30日就任
•			平成11年 4月13日登記
			平成12年 3月30日辞任
•			平成12年 4月11日登記
	監査役	鷹羽正好	平成12年 3月30日就任
			平成12年 4月11日登記
			平成12年12月31日辞任
			平成13年 1月10日登記
	監査役	岡田茂樹	平成13年 3月29日就任
			平成13年 4月 9日登記
	監査役	當麻公夫	平成13年 3月29日就任
			平成13年 4月 9日登記
	監査役	直原紘雄	平成14年 3月28日就任
			平成14年 4月10日登記
転換社債	記名式無担保事 転換社債のW		
	金130億	第7307万934円	

整理番号 - 266958 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 12/13

	転換の条件 本社債の転換により発行する当社額面普通株式1株の発行価額(以下、転換価額という。)は、金539円とする。ただし、転換の際に生じる1株未満の端数は切り捨て、現金による調整は行わない。 転換価額は、当社が本社債発行後、転換権が行使される前に当社の普通株式の株数が増加する場合、次の算式により調整される。調整後 調整前 本社債発行時発行株式数 転換価=転換価× 額 額 転換直前日の発行 転換以前の契約に 転換以前の日を基株式数 (潜在株式+基づいて発行義務+準日として発行さ数を含む) のある株式数 れることになっている株式数 ただし、転換価額は当社額面普通株式の額面金額を下回らないものとする。転換によって発行すべき株式の内容当社額面普通株式(現在1株の額面金額50円)転換の請求をすることのできる期間 平成12年7月16日から平成12年8月15日まで各転換社債の金額金130億7307万934円 各転換社債につき払い込んだ金額全額
•	平成11年 3月11日登記
•	平成12年7月27日全部転換 平成12年 8月 2日登記
会社分割	平成15年7月1日神戸市中央区脇浜町三丁目6番9号SRIスポーツ株式会 社に分割
	平成15年 7月 1日登記
	平成15年7月1日神戸市中央区脇浜町三丁目6番9号SRIハイブリッド株 式会社に分割
	平成15年 7月 1日登記
吸収合併	神戸市中央区脇浜町三丁目6番9号株式会社日本ダンロップを合併 平成15年 7月 1日登記
	大阪府泉大津市河原町9番1号オーツタイヤ株式会社を合併 平成15年 7月 1日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第15号附則第3項の規定により 平成10年 5月14日移記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

平成 1 5 年 7 月 7 日 神戸地方法務局 登記官

大 西 良



* 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

PATENT REEL: 014523 FRAME: 0864

RECORDED: 09/22/2003